Specifications
Conduit Opening
Presswood
Template
Longitudinal
reference line.
Orient parallel
to curb or walkway.

notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 5
 Rev 06/04/24
kl_hsas_spec_R02
Standard Features
NOTE: All allowable pole and fixture EPAs (Effective Projected Area, which is
Fixture Area x Drag Factor) are derived from the AASHTO standard (American
Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials). Responsibility lies with
the specifier for correct pole selection based on local codes and standards for the
job location (See page 5).
Wind Map
Steady
WindPole
Catalog
Number X X1 X2 Y1 Y2 85 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
l HSAS10-534188 10' 6.5' 3.5' 5"x.188 3.375" 29.54 26.14 23.92 19.55 16.24 13.67 11.63 9.99
l HSAS12-534188 12' 8' 4' 5"x.188 3.375" 23.91 21.09 19.23 15.63 12.91 10.80 9.13 7.79
l HSAS14-534188 14' 9.3' 4.7' 5"x.188 3.375" 19.80 17.38 15.79 12.74 10.45 8.67 7.26 6.14
l HSAS16-534188 16' 10.5' 5.5' 5"x.188 3.375" 16.64 14.52 13.12 10.50 8.52 6.99 5.78 4.80
l HSAS20-534188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 5"x.188 3.375" 11.73 10.09 9.02 7.06 5.60 4.47 3.58 2.87
l HSAS14-64188 14' 9.3' 4.7' 6"x.188 4" 29.78 26.23 23.89 19.70 16.26 13.59 11.48 10.00
l HSAS16-64188 16' 10.5' 5.5' 6"x.188 4" 25.24 22.12 20.08 16.54 13.56 11.25 9.42 8.29
l HSAS20-64188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 6"x.188 4" 18.15 15.94 14.63 11.67 9.43 7.77 6.56 5.59
l HSAS25-64188 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6"x.188 4" 11.85 10.21 9.34 7.19 5.56 4.40 3.62 3.00
l HSAS25-64250 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6"x.250 4" 16.75 14.58 13.36 10.51 8.35 6.78 5.67 4.79
l HSAS30-64250 30' 20' 10' 6"x.250 4" 11.63 9.96 9.10 6.90 5.25 4.08 3.31 2.71
l HSAS30-644001 30' 20' 10' 6"x.400 4" 17.73 15.37 14.03 10.82 8.56 6.87 5.70 4.79
Pole Allowable Pole EPA
Y2
Y1
Pole